Notice of the February 6, 2019 regularly scheduled meeting of the Tennessee Emergency Communications Board. Emailed to all Emergency Communications Directors on January 7, 2019 and posted to the Tennessee Emergency Communications Board website on January 7, 2019.



## STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS BOARD

500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY DAVY CROCKETT TOWER NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243 Telephone: 615-253-2164 Fax: 615-253-2180

Board Website: https://www.tn.gov/commerce/emergency-communications.html

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING**

Board: Tennessee Emergency Communications Board

Date: Wednesday, February 6, 2019

Time: **9:30 A.M.** (CDT)

Location: 500 James Robertson Parkway

Davy Crockett Tower, Conference Room 1-A 1st floor

Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0582

The Tennessee Emergency Communications Board (the "Board") will convene a fiscal year twothousand-nineteen second quarter public meeting. Board business will be discussed and voted upon in its entirety at the meeting.

Participants with disabilities that require special accommodations may contact the Executive Administrative Assistant at (615) 584-6525 arrange for accommodations.

A live video stream of this meeting will be accessible from the TECB website at: <a href="https://www.tn.gov/commerce/emergency-communications.html">https://www.tn.gov/commerce/emergency-communications.html</a>. An archived video recording will be available on the website following the meeting.

Board meetings will be conducted by permitting participation of the Board members by electronic or other means of communication if necessary. Any member participation by electronic means shall be audible to the public at the location specified above. The Department of Commerce and Insurance is committed to principles of equal access. If you need assistance with attending this meeting due to a disability please contact the Department's ADA Coordinator at (615) 741-0481.